PAGE  .  1September 23,2016-REV.12
RB751V-40
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY DIODES
VOLTAGE 40 Volt 300 mA
FEATURES
•  Extremely fast switching speed
•  Very Low VF : 0.325V (Typ) at IF = 1mA
•  Surface mount package ideally suited for autmatic insertion
•  Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directive
•  Green molding compound as per IEC61249 Std. .
   (Halogen Free)
MECHANICAL  DATA
•  Case: SOD-323, Plastic
•  Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
•  Appox Weight: 0.0041 grams, 0.00014 ounces
•  Polarity: Color band cathode
•  Marking: P60
CURRENT
ABSOLUTE RATINGS
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
     Note : 1. FR-4 Board = 70 x 60 x 1mm. Minmum Pad Layout
1 2
Cathode Anode
Par ameter Symbo l Value Unit s
Maximum Peak Reverse Volt age VRRM 40 V
Reverse  DC Vo lt age VR 30 V
Average Forward  Cur rent I  F( AV) 0 . 3 A
Pow er  Diss ipa t ion (Not e 1 ) P TO T 0 . 2 W
Peak Forw ard Sur ge Cur rent  at  t = 1000ms I  FSM 0 . 6 A
O perat ing Junc t ion and St o rage Temperat ure Range TJ, TSTG -55  to  150 OC
Par ame te r Sy mbo l Va lue Unit s
Ther mal Res is t ance ,  Junc t ion t o  Amb ient   ( 1 ) R θ JA
635 OC/ W
0.078(1.95)
0.068(1.75)
0.054(1.35)
0.045(1.15)
0.107(2.7)
0.090(2.3)
0.012(0.30)MIN.
0.006(0.15)
0.002(0.05)
0.014(0.35)
0.009(0.25)
0.036(0.90)
0.027(0.70)
PAGE  .  2September 23,2016-REV.12
RB751V-40
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( TJ = 25OC unless otherwise noted )
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
retemaraP lobmyS noitidnoCtseT .NIM .PYT .XAM stinU
tnerruCegakaeLesreveR I R VR V03= - - 5.0 μA
egatloVdrawroF VF I F Am1= - - 73.0 V
ecnaticapaClatoT CT VR zHM1=F,V1= - 3 5 Fp
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
TJ, Junction Temperature (°C)
  R
ev
er
se
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
PAGE  .  3September 23,2016-REV.12
RB751V-40
MOUNTING  PAD  LAYOUT
ORDER  INFORMATION
•  Packing information
   T/R - 12K per 13" plastic Reel
   T/R - 5K per 7" plastic Reel
PAGE  .  4September 23,2016-REV.12
RB751V-40
Part No_packing code_Version
RB751V-40_R1_00001
RB751V-40_R2_00001
For example :
RB500V-40_R2_00001
Part No.
Serial number
Version code means HF
Packing size code means 13"
Packing type means T/R
Packing Code XX Version Code XXXXX
Packing type 1st Code Packing size code 2nd Code HF or RoHS 1st Code 2nd~5th Code
Tape and Ammunition Box
(T/B) A N/A 0 HF 0 serial number
Tape and Reel
 (T/R) R 7" 1 RoHS 1 serial number
Bulk Packing
(B/P) B 13" 2
Tube Packing
(T/P) T 26mm X
Tape and Reel (Right Oriented)
(TRR) S 52mm Y
Tape and Reel (Left Oriented)
(TRL) L PANASERT T/B CATHODE UP
(PBCU) U
FORMING F PANASERT T/B CATHODE DOWN
(PBCD) D